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1.   Body

2.   Element O-ring

3.   Element

4.   Cover O-ring

5.   Cover

6.   Teflon™ Tape

7.   Purge Valve

1. Corps du Filtre 

2. Joint du Tamis 

3. Tamis 

4. Joint du Boitier 

5. Boitier 

6. Teflon™ en Ruban 

7. Soupape du Vindange 

1. Cuerpo

2. Junta del Aro-O del Filtro

3. Filtro

4. Aro-O de la Cubierta

5. Cubierta

6. Cinta de Teflon™ 

7. Válvula de drenaje

I N S T A L L A T I O N  F O R  P V C  P I P E
  I N S T A L L A T I O N  P O U R  T U Y A U  P V C
  I N S T A L A C I Ó N  D E L  T U B O  P V C

PVC Pipe
Tayau PVC
Tubo PVC

Solvent Cement
Colle à PVC

Pegamento Solvente

F I L T E R  P A R T S
  P I E C E S  D U  F I L T R E
  P I E Z A S  D E  F I L T R O

Mesh

24

*30

40

*60

*100

*140

250

500

1000

Microns

711

533

381

254

152

104

61

30

15

Opening

.028"

.021"

.015"

.010"

.006"

.004"

.0024"

.0012"

.0006"

Screen Sizes - Polyester

Mesh

24

*30

40

*60

*100

*140

250

500

1000

Microns

711

533

381

254

152

104
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30

15

 

.711mm

.533mm

.381mm

.254mm

.152mm

.102mm

.061mm

.030mm

.0152mm

Grosseur du Tamis - Polyester
Tamaño del Filtro - Poliéster

ELEMENT MESH/
MICRON CONVERSION

CONVERSION DES MESH
CONVERSIÓN DE MALLA

*Also available in Stainless Steel Mesh

C L E A N I N G  Y O U R  F I L T E R
  N E T T O Y E R  L E  F I L T R E
  L I M P I A R E  E L  F I L T R O

Outlet Valve (optional)

Purge Valve

Cleaning sediment from your filter is 
easy. Simply open the purge valve for 
a few seconds (while system is under 
pressure from pump or tank).

In irrigation systems without pressure 
tanks, best results can be acheived by 
(1) opening the purge valve, (2) 
closing the outlet valve (or keep 
sprinkler solenoid valves closed), and 
(3) turning on the pump for about 
10-30 seconds.  This will direct all 
available pressure to the cleaning of 
the filter element.

*Note: To avoid water-hammer 
always close the valves slowly.*

S U N  S H I E L D ®
Screen turn green?  Or brown?  That's 
algae, and it's caused by adding light 
to your water.  Though it's not harmful 
to humans, it looks bad and clogs the 
filter screen.  We can help prevent it 
with our Sun Shield®,  It slips over the 
clear cover and cuts out the sunlight,  
preventing algae growth.  Just slip it off 
when checking the filter for cleaning.  
Ask your supplier for the Sun Shield® 
if your filter is to be installed outside in 
the warm sunshine. (The small sizes 
also double as nifty little beverage "can 
coolers".)

1. Close Outlet Valve
         *(if necessary)

2. Open Purge Valves 
one at a time, starting with
the one nearest the source
of pressure.

Rusco Spin-Down® filters are great prefilters.  Install one or more 
before a cartridge filter to increase the lifespan of the cartridges.

S t e p  D o w n  F i l t r a t i o n

40

Mesh

100

Mesh
Cartridge

Filter
Outlet Valve

Purge
Valves

Maximum Pressure 150 PSI @ 73F
Pression Maximum 10.3 BAR (150 PSI) @ 23C

Presión Máxima 10.3 BAR (150 PSI) @ 23C

Maximum Temperature 100F @ 40 PSI
Température Maximum 37C @ 2.7 BAR (40PSI)
Temperatura Máxima 37C @ 2.7 BAR (40 PSI)

Ouverture
Apertura

 *Aussi Disponible en Acier Inoxydable 
*También disponible en Malla de Acero Inoxidable

I N S T A L L A T I O N  F O R  C O P P E R  P I P E
  I N S T A L L A T I O N  P O U R  T U Y A U  C U I V R E
  I N S T A L A C I Ó N  D E L  T U B O  D E  C O B R E

Copper Pipe
Tuyau Cuivre

Tubo de Cobre

Ground Cable
Cable de mise à la terre

Cable de Tierra

Compression Coupling
Raccord de Compression

Acoplamiento de Compresión

Ground Clamp
Collet de Mise à la Terre

Grapa de Tierra 

Simply 

"Turn to Clean"

R E C O M M E N D E D
F I L T E R  S I Z E S

2" Filter:

1.5" Filter:

1" Filter:

18-100 GPM

10-50 GPM

1-25 GPM

4000-23000 LPH

2200-12000 LPH

200-5700 LPH

Pressure
TankWell

&
Pump

Pressure
Switch

Install your Rusco Spin-Down® Filter before your pressure tank (and after the 
pressure switch) to enable clean water backflushing. Open the purge valve 
and water from the pressure tank will purge the filter from the inside-out.  

*ALWAYS INSTALL FILTER AFTER PRESSURE SWITCH*

B A C K F L U S H I N G

Low Lead Certified by IAPMO R&T Inc.
File #6759
Listed Products can be viewed at:
http://pld.iapmo.org
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R&T

SUN SHIELD®
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